CLARIFICATION no. 01

Support to the capacities in the Ministries of Justice in Bosnia and Herzegovina for
strategic planning, aid co-ordination and European integration

Bosnia and Herzegovina
EC/BiH/08/051
Publication reference: EuropeAid/127521/C/SER/BA

Question no. 1:

Under the paragraph 21. Selection criteria of the Procurement notice, point 3(a), is
mentioned:

(&) The candidate has worked successfully on at least two projects with a budget of
at least that of this contract in fields related to this contract over the last 36
months prior the launch of this tender. The proportion carried out by the
candidate must exceed 60%.

The question is, should we understand the proportion of 60% carried out by the
candidate as the corresponding amount of 480.000 Euro based on the total budget
of the current contract (800.000 Euro)?

or

Does a project reference need to indicate a proportion of at minimum 60% carried
out by the candidate independently of the amount of total budget (for example 5
Million) of a previous company experience?

Answer no. 1.
The project to be considered as relevant has to simultaneously:
*pe in the fields related to this contract

* be successfully implemented in the last 36 months prior to the launch
(procurement notice publication date ) of this tender

* be of the value at least of this contract (p. 9 of the procurement notice)

* proportion of this project value carried out by the candidate must exceed 60%
(to be given in the relevant column in p.6 of the application form)

Yours sincerely

Marc Vanbrabant

Head of Contract & Finance Section
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